04-23-2002 RECC Form PTO-1594 .S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office TF OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 102064800 Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 4-23-02 Name: Adeza Biomedical Corporation MMC/GATX Partnership No. I Internal Address: Association Street Address: 1240 Clko Drine Individual(s) ✓ General Partnership Limited Partnership City Sunny vale State CA Zip: 94089 Corporation-State Other Individual(s) citizenship____ Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Ves No General Partnership_ 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership ___ Assignment Merger Corporation-State Delaware Change of Name Security Agreement Other Termination of Security Interest If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes 🗸 No Execution Date: 4/15/2002 (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) _____ B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 75/371825, 75/559117 1656522, 1684115, 1656577 Additional number(s) attached Yes 🗸 No 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved: concerning document should be mailed: MMC/GATX Partnership No. I 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ Internal Address: c/o GATX Ventures, Inc. Enclosed ATTN: Legal Department Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 3687 Mt. Diablo Blvd., Street Address:_ Suite 200 City:_Lafayette State: CA Zip: 94549

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mil documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

A/24/2002 GTON11 00000033 1656521

02 FC:482

9. Signature.

40.00 OP 125.00 OP

Maureen C. Dellinger, Assoc. Counsel

Name of Person Signing

April 18, 2002

Date

Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies):

Transamerica Business Credit Corporation 76 Batterson Park Road Farmington, CT 06032

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002488 FRAME: 0878

TERMINATION

OF

SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks (the "Termination") is executed on behalf of MMC/GATX PARTNERSHIP NO. I and TRANSAMERICA BUSINESS CREDIT CORPORATION, as Secured Parties (the "Lenders")], in favor of ADEZA BIOMEDICAL CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation (the "Debtor"), and is effective as of April 15, 2002.

RECITALS

- A. Debtor and the Secured Parties entered into a certain Loan and Security Agreement, dated as of March 19, 1999 (the "Agreement").
- B. The Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks, relating to the Agreement, was filed with the Patent and Trademark Office on March 29, 1999, at Reel/Frame 1876/0662.
 - C. Debtor has repaid all amounts due under the Agreement.

The Secured Parties therefore expressly terminate their security interest in the Collateral, including without limitation, the trademarks and trademark applications listed on Schedule 1-A and 1-B attached hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Termination is executed as of the date first above written.

MMC/GATX PARTNERSHIP NO. I, as Secured Party
and Lender
By: GATX Financial Corporation (f/k/a GATX Capital
Corporation), its general partner
A Warahar
By: Vatricia W. Seichel
Name: Patricia W. Leicher
Title: Vice President
TRANSAMERICA BUSINESS CREDIT CORPORATION, as Secured Party and Lender
By:
Name:
Title:

TERMINATION

OF

SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks (the "Termination") is executed on behalf of MMC/GATX PARTNERSHIP NO. I and TRANSAMERICA BUSINESS CREDIT CORPORATION, as Secured Parties (the "Lenders")], in favor of ADEZA BIOMEDICAL CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation (the "Debtor"), and is effective as of April 15, 2002.

RECITALS

- A. Debtor and the Secured Parties entered into a certain Loan and Security Agreement, dated as of March 19, 1999 (the "Agreement").
- B. The Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks, relating to the Agreement, was filed with the Patent and Trademark Office on March 29, 1999, at Reel/Prame 1876/0662.
 - C. Debtor has repaid all amounts due under the Agreement.

The Secured Parties therefore expressly terminate their security interest in the Collateral, including without limitation, the trademarks and trademark applications listed on Schedule 1-A and 1-B attached hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Termination is executed as of the date first above written.

and Lender By: GATX Financial Corporation (f/k/a GATX Capital Corporation), its general partner
Ву:
Name:
Title:
TRANSAMERICA BUSINESS CREDIT CORPORATION, as Secured Party and Lender By: Allen M. Sailer Title: Title:

MMC/GATX PARTNERSHIP NO. I, as Secured Party

SCHEDULE 1-A TO GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

TRADEMARKS—U.S. ONLY

Mark	Registration Date	Registration Number
A (stylized)	September 10, 1991	1656521
ADEZA	September 10, 1991	1656522
PTDCHECK	April 21, 1992	1684115
ROMCHECK	September 10, 1991	1656577

SCHEDULE 1-B TO GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS—U.S. ONLY

Mark	Application Date	Application Number
E-TEGRITY	October 10, 1997	75/371825
TLI	September 24, 1998	75/559117
FFN LOGO	March 11, 1999	n/a

C\NRPORTBL\PALib2\lek\1063198.1 (3138)

RECORDED: 04/23/2002

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002488 FRAME: 0881